

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 30, 2017

Cayman National Announces the Retirement of Director Leonard Ebanks

George Town, Cayman Islands: Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX:CNC) KY announces that Mr. Leonard Norman Ebanks has retired, as is required, from the Board of Directors of CNC, effective November 15, 2017. Mr. Ebanks has agreed to continue to serve on the Boards of Directors of various of the subsidiaries of the Cayman National group of companies.

Mr. Stuart Dack, CNC's Chief Executive Officer, said, "We have valued Leonard's contributions to CNC ever since he was appointed as a Director four years ago, and we are grateful we will continue to have his valuable input and insight on the Boards of other Cayman National subsidiaries."

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands, and the Isle of Man, with an office also in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Bank and Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact:

Stuart Dack

Email: stuart.dack@caymannational.com